NMCPG/IACP COMBINED MEMBERSHIP FORM

International Academy of Collaborative Professionals (IACP) - www.collaborativepractice.com New Mexico Collaborative Practice Group, Inc. (NMCPG) - www.nmcollaborativedivorce.com

Membership is by application and payment of dues, with self-certification for Collaborative Law or Collaborative Divorce training as described on the IACP web site – www.collaborativepractice.com. This entitles information to be listed on all applicable web sites. Members who do not comply will be delisted.

Membership Data (as you wish it to appear on the web sites; please print)										
Your Name and Certifications	☐ Check this	s box if yo	our inform	nation is th	he same	e as i	last year—c	only fill out	information that i	has changed.
Business/Company Name										
Address										
City						St	ate/Pro	ovince		
Zip Code						Co	untry			
Web Site										
Telephone					Fax					
Email										
Primary Collaborative Specialty	Attorney			Finar Coac					Divorce Coach	
	Child Specialist			Medi	ator					
Collaborative Law/Col	laborative Div	orce T	raining	ı atten	ded:					
(please include month and y						at l	east one t	rainer)		
Renewing Members Only: check this box if your training history is the same as the previous years										

MEMBERSHIP DUES & DEADLINES: New Member Early Bird Discount - Mar 1st • Final Deadline - Mar 15th

Group	Type of Dues	Professions	Dues	Amount Submitted
IACP	Initial Application/Renewal REQUIRED	All Professions NMCPG will cover \$25 of your IACP Dues	\$145.00	\$120.00
NMCPG	Initial Application/Renewal REQUIRED	All Professions	\$250.00	\$250.00
			DUES	\$ 370.00

DISCOUNTS

New Member NMCPG Discount*	(\$100.00)	\$
Early Bird Renewal Discount**	RENEWING MEMBERS ONLY, postmarked/paid by 3/1 (\$50.00)	\$
	TOTAL DUES (less DISCOUNTS)	\$

^{*} A discount for state dues may be taken for **new members** who will become Collaboratively trained within 6 months of becoming a member. Verification of training must be provided to the NMCPG.

Agreements

IACP (International Academy of Collaborative Professionals, Inc.) By becoming an IACP member and signing this application, I agree to abide by the License Agreement* relative to the use of the Collaborative Practice/Collaborative Law Practice "Mark". By becoming an IACP member, I give IACP permission to contact me periodically via email, postal service or telephone regarding matters of importance to the Collaborative community.

* The License Agreement and Guidelines for Use can be found on the IACP website at www.collaborativepractice.com.

Signature: Date:

NMCPG (New Mexico Collaborative Practice Group, Inc.) supports an out-of-court divorce alternative offering specialty representation tailored to each family's legal, financial, and mental health needs. The MISSION of the members of NMCPG is to serve clients by embracing multi-disciplinary collaboration to achieve a just resolution honoring the family's long-term interests. The VISION of NMCPG is to re-define family law advocacy.

I wish to apply for sponsorship in the New Mexico Collaborative Practice Group, Inc., a service group with the above described mission and vision. I agree to support the NMCPG's mission and vision and intend to accept cases under the Collaborative Practice paradigm. I understand that the NMCPG will support and promote the development of Collaborative Practice groups throughout New Mexico. I certify that I have attended at least a Level I Collaborative Law or Collaborative Divorce training (or will attend one within six months of my application.) **SEE FRONT PAGE.**

Signature: Date:

Forms/Dues must be **POSTMARKED/PAID by Mar 1**st to receive the Early Bird Renewal Discount **Mar 15**th is the final deadline for all renewals

If you do not pay through our QuickBooks invoicing system, please make checks payable to NMCPG and mail to:

NMCPG, Inc. c/o Ingrid Roosild • 8205 Spain Rd NE, Suite 115 • Albuquerque, NM 87109

Forms can be forwarded via email to: board@nmcollaborativedivorce.org

^{**}A \$50 discount may be taken for renewal applications postmarked by March 1st.